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To establish if there is a place where an
abattoir could be established that is not
much farther than a one hour drive from the
majority of the users

 To establish if there are a sufficient
number of birds to put this abattoir on a
profitable basis.

Mandate



 Survey the farmers in the region
 Select a preferred location
 Design a layout adapted to the needs
 Perform the financial analysis
 Discuss the alternatives
 Make recommendations

Methodology



What is your expected production of poultry in 2011 ?

Survey: Poultry Production - 2011

Description Total

Chicken

Total Total Ducks Total

Others*

Production 4,035 333 82 882

Slaughtered

by farmer

591 20 50 80

Slaughtered

at an abattoir

3,444 313 32 802

*Layers, Geese, Guinea Hens etc.



Description Chicken Turkey

January - March 3 %

April - June 13 %

July-September 49 % 30 %

October - December 35 % 70 %

Slaughter Calendar

Survey: Poultry Sales - 2011

Sales By Type

Description Chicken Turkey

Fresh - whole 100 % 100 %

Frozen – whole 88 % 100 %

Frozen – cut 12 %



Chicken Turkey

Now Future % Now Future %

4,035 7,365 83 % 333 726 118 %

Level of Interest Definitely 70 %
Likely 6 %
Probably 9 %

Survey: Interest for an Abattoir

Sales By Type

Description Chicken Turkey

Now With Abattoir Now With Abattoir

Fresh - whole 100 % 94 % 100 % 95 %

Fresh - cut 6 % 5 %

Frozen – whole 88 % 85 % 100 % 99 %

Frozen – cut 12 % 15 % 1 %

Future Production



Survey: Expected Services

Services Percentage

Scheduling appointments 94 %

Cut up birds 73 %

Customized packaging 53 %

Blast freezing 45 %

Conventional freezing 65 %

Weighing 83 %

Pricing & Labelling 68 %



Market Potential

Numbers Evaluation
of Present

Volume

Evaluation
of Present
Potential

Estimate
of Future
Volume

Estimate
of Future
Potential

Farms 200 200 300 300

Chickens 28,800 60,000 55,200 90,000

Turkeys 2,400 10,000 5,400 15,000

Ducks 79 Not
included

2100 Not
included

Others 882 Not
included

3,938 Not

included

Birds total 32,802 70,000 66,638 105,000



Primary Market Area and Competition



Proposed Extension

Schema



Process Flow Diagram



Proposed Floor Layout



Blast Freezing Diagram



Construction Budget – Sharbot Lake



Construction Budget – New Site



Operating Budget – Sharbot Lake



Operating Budget – New Site



Estimation of Revenues

Year Number of birds Revenues

1 25,000 $118,750

2 30,000 $142,500

3 and after 50,000 $237,500

An average price of $ 4.75/chicken is used



Financing Scenario - Sharbot Lake Site

Equity Investment Grant Loan Total

20% $ 96,149 0 - $ 384,595 $ 480,744

20% $ 96,149 20% $ 96,149 $ 288,446 $ 480,744

20% $ 96,149 40% $ 192,298 $ 192,298 $ 480,744



Profit (Loss) Situation – Sharbot Lake

Grant level Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 +

Revenues $ 118,750 $ 142,500 $ 237,500

Operating Cost $ 109,400 $ 123,4998 $ 179,894

Loan repayment 0 $ 38,945 $ 38,945 $ 38,945

20% $ 29, 209 $ 29, 209 $ 29, 209

40% $ 19,473 $ 19,473 $ 19,473

Profit ( loss) 0 $ (29,595) $ (19,944) $ 18,6611

20% $ (19,859) $ (10,208) $ 28,397

40% $ (10,123) $ (472) $ 38,133



Break-even Situation – Sharbot Lake

Break-even price at 25,000 birds - Sharbot Lake Site

Grant Level 0 20% 40%

Operating Cost + loan
repayment

$ 148,345 $ 138,609 $ 128,873

Break-even Price $ 5.93 $ 5.54 $ 5.15



Economic and Social Impact

Direct employment of seven (7) new jobs for 26 weeks at the plant
with possibility for additional jobs depending on the other birds to
be slaughtered and processed

Increased revenues for the farmers. After three years, the volume of
sales at the farm level could reach approximately one million dollars

Response to the growing demand for locally grown poultry

A strong contribution to the National Farmers Union Local 316 to its
objective of strengthening the local food system in the Kingston
Area

An image building initiative to promote the Frontenac County
development effort



Conclusions and Recommendations

Conclusions

The viability of the Sharbot Lake Site is established on the premise:
a) that this abattoir would be the primary server to the farmers of

the region
b) that the major portion of the chickens in its vicinity would be

slaughtered there
c) that there would be a minimum of 30,000 chickens available to

the abattoir

Recommendations

Sharbot Lake Plant should also be used to slaughter other birds for
other markets

The Plant should consider the use of the new addition to supply
chicken meat to augment its line of processed products
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